

INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Chandigarh Administration**

e-Stamp

सत्यमंव जयते		Constant of the second s
Certificate No.	: IN-CH31756735210564T	
Certificate Issued Date	: 01-Dec-2021 01:10 PM	
Certificate Issued By	: chmukumau	
Account Reference	: IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SMP HIGH COURT/ CH-CH	
Unique Doc. Reference	: SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763268240392098T	
Purchased by	SUSHILA PATHAK	
Description of Document	: Article 4 Affidavit	
Property Description	: Not Applicable	
Consideration Price (Rs.)	: 0 (Zero)	
First Party	: SUSHILA PATHAK	
Second Party	: Not Applicable	
Stamp Duty Paid By	: SUSHILA PATHAK	
Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)	: 5 (Five only)	
	Mandeep Kaur Advocate + CHANDIGART	
	Please write or type below this line	
Affida about 5. Pathak Rho Sector 29	Please write or type below this line. Wit of Sushila Patha 5 Gean Cerlo Sh. Videja 10. H.NO 3140 Fibune Co -D Chamoligach.	k cgec/ Shankar long

BRITCHIMIGON

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at www shcilestamp com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding.
 Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

FORM-A AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWTH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For Election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh

From: Ward No. 10, U.T. Chandigarh (No. and name of the Ward).

I, SUSHILA PATHAK WIFE OF SH. VIDYA SHANKER PATHAK AGED ABOUT 55 YEARS, RESIDENT OF H. NO. 3140, TRIBUNE COLONY, SECTOR 29-D, CHANDIGARH, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1. I, am not the accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent Jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) she shall furnish the following

Information:-Not Applicable

2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) (other than any offence(s)Referred to subsection (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of Section 8 of the Representation of the people Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced imprisonment for one year or more.

211 MIN 16

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following

information:Not Applicable (i) Case/First information Report No./Nos..... $M \cdot A$ (ii) Court(s, which punished..... $M \cdot A$ (iii) Police Station(s) District(s) State(s).... $M \cdot A$ (iv) Section (s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has ever been charged.... $M \cdot A$ (v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced... $M \cdot A$ (vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent Jurisdiction.... $N \cdot A$

Place: Chandigarh

Dated: 02.12-202102

VERIFICATION:-

know the deponenet who

I, the above-named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of It is false and nothing material has been kept concealed therein.

eep Kaur

vocat

Verified at Chandigarh this 2nd day of December, 2021

252 Marily Gon

27711 (141604

Signature of deponent

Signature of deponent

Note.-The columns in this form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.

2 DEC 2021 Certified that above statement made on Sr. No. 2 DEC 2021 Oath. S.A. before me Tensil Sa 29D Disticut who is Identified by Sh ... S.M. Tripathi Advocate personally known to me deep Kaur Oath Commissioner Distt. Courts Chandigarh



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Chandigarh Administration

e-Stamp

सत्यमेव जयते

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date Certificate Issued By Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by **Description of Document Property Description** Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.) 01-Dec-2021 01:09 PM chmukumau

IN-CH31756949811009T

- IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SMP HIGH COURT/ CH-CH
- SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763268008334936T
- SUSHILA PATHAK
- Article 4 Affidavit
- Not Applicable
- 0 (Zero)
- SUSHILA PATHAK
- Not Applicable
- SUSHILA PATHAK
 - (Five only)







--Please write or type below this line-----

Affidavit of Sughila Pathak Gecl. Nout 55 year woo Sh. Videra Shanker. Pathak Plo H'MO3140 Tibune Colony Sector 29-D Chandigath. Sector 29-D Chandigath.

0005267166

Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shorlestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid
- The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate 3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority

5

FORM-'B

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWTH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For Election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh

From: Ward No. 10, U.T. Chandigarh (No. and name of the Ward).

I, SUSHILA PATHAK WIFE OF SH. VIDYA SHANKER PATHAK AGED ABOUT 55 YEARS, RESIDENT OF H. NO. 3140, TRIBUNE COLONY, SECTOR

29-D, CHANDIGARH, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:- \mathcal{DAU} (\mathcal{MU} (\mathcal{AU} (strike out whichever is not applicable).

(1) I am a candidate set up by ------ (name of the political party)

am contesting as an Independent candidate.

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income Tax Return:

Mandee	(OZ)	Name	Permanent Account Number(PAN)	The Financial year for which the last income tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income tax return (in rupees)
CHAND	1.	Self	BAHPP1797H	Nil	She is not Income Tax assesses
	2.	Spouse	AOGPP0245N	2020-21	Rs.4,15,329.28/-
(1) (1)	3.	Dependent-1	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	4.	Dependent-2	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	5.	Dependent-3	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-

Sr. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken;	Nil
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance;	N.A.
(c)	Details of Appeal (s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order (s).	N.A.

BRITCHUIGON

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a Court of Law (other than those referred to in Form A').......Nil.

(a)	The detail of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted;	Not Applicable
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s)	Not Applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed	Not Applicable

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

(Note). 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

2. In case of deposition/ investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date
 Over Deposit in the Scheme, Name of Bank/institution and Branch are to be given.
 3. Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock
 Maddeep Kaul
 Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed
 Maddeep Kaul
 Maddeep Kaul

4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the Candidate.

5. Detail including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment).

Sr.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3
No.						
(i)	Cash in hand.	Rs. 45,000/-	Rs. 45,000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank Accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including	Rs. 4,000/- lying in SB Account No. 55151716579, SBI, Sector 29- D, Chd.	Rs.3,558/- lying in SB Account No.202157609 02 of Indian Bank,	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

		saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative Societies and the amount in each such deposit.	Having one share in The Samachar Patra Employees & Friends Cooperative Group House Building Society, Saketri, Panchkula, Worth Rs. 15,50,000/-	Rs. 2,65,000/- lying in SB Account No. 55151718849 of SBI, Rs. 19,022/- lying in SB Account No.158146834 743 of Insaind Bank and Rs. 3,21,256/- lying in SB Account No.251101000 000243 of Indian Overseas Bank.				
	Man	MISS Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies/ Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Nil	Having one share in The Samachar Patra Employees & Friends Cooperative Group House Building Society, Saketri, Panchkula, Worth Rs. 15,50,000 Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
) (1) 	(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount.	deposited in TDS of Post office dated 12.03.2021 for	a sum of Rs. 2,00,000/- on annual premium of Rs.15029/- Investment as on today is Rs. 1,65,319/-		N.A.	N.A.	

~11

			020013152200				
			Rs. 5,000/- lying in SB Account. No. 9054662590 0f Post office				
			Insurance Policy No. 164804543 dated 01.06.2011 for				
			a sum of Rs. 2,00,000/- on annual premium of Rs.14437/-				
Man	AMIS Advo	aur eale	Investment as on today is Rs. 1,58,807/-				
121	VOIG	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	Nil	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	(vi)	Motor Vehicles /Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (detail of Make, Registration No. etc. Year of Purchase and amount).	Nil	Vehicle bearing Reg. No. CH01AT- 9643, Bolero Jeep, Model 2013, worth Rs. 3,50,000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value).	Gold about 70 gm. Worth Rs.3,50,000/- Silver about 90 gm. Worth Rs.6,000/-	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	viii)	Any other assets such as value of Claims/ interest.	Nil	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	(ix)	Gross Total Value.	Rs.24,48,807/-	Rs. 27,19,155/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(NOTO: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will

9.

also be indicated.

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

5	Sr.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen	Depen	Depen
	No.				dent-1	dent-1	dent-1
						NT A	N.A.
Γ	(i)	Agricultural Land	Agriculture Land	Agriculture	N.A.	N.A	N.A.
		Location (s)	measuring about	Land measuring			
		Survey number(s).	one Acre	10 Bigha			
		Area (Total	comprising in	comprised in			
		measurement in	Khatauni	Khatauni			
21		acres) Whether	No.1675 & 1578	No.1563,1567, 1569,1527,1578			
'		inherited	situated in the	& 1660, situated			
		property (Yes or	Revenue Estate of	in the Revenue			
		No).Date of	Bibipur Baradih, Teh. Patti,	Estate of			
		purchase in	District	Bibipur Baradih			
		case of self acquired	Pratapgarh, UP.	, Teh. Patti,			
		property	Self acquired	District			
		Cost of Land (in	property,	Pratapgarh, UP.			
		case of	purchased in the	(Inherited			
		purchase) at the	year of 2012 and	Landed			
		time of purchase.	At that time,	property.)			
-	MIG	A un importment on	purchase, value				
COM	VIIS.	S the land by way of	was			1	
-1		development,	Rs.15,00,000/-				
Elwand	Advoc	ut construction etc.	Current Market	Approximate			
El main	Advoc		value is Rs.	current			
2		corrent	30,00,000/-(Rs.	Market value			
CHAI	DIG	Market value.	Thirty Lacs	is Rs.			
	VDIC		only)	80,00,000/-			
24-77 ²							
	(ii)	Non-Agricultural		Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
		Land Location(s)	Nil				
		Survey number(s).					
		Area (Total					
•		measurement in sq. ft.). Whether					
		inherited property					
		(Yes or No).					
545		Date of purchase	:				
		in case of self	f				
		acquired property.					
		Cost of Land (in	1				
	-	case of purchase)				
		at the time of					
		purchase. Any Investmen	t				
		on the land by way	/				
1.	L	on no min of ma		0	-		

2	/						
		of development,			1		
		construction etc.					
		Approximate					
		Current market					
1							
/ •		value.					
		~				1	
5	(iii)	Commercial	Nil	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
		Buildings:					
		(including					1 1
		apartments)					1 1
		- Location(s)					
	8	Survey number(s).		•			
15		Built up Area					
		(Total					
		measurement in					
		sq. ft.).Whether					
		inherited property					
		(Yes or No).Date					(*)
н. 1		of purchase in case					
		of self acquired					
		property by way of					
		development.					
		Construction etc.					
		Cost of property					
		(in case of					
		purchase) at the					
		time of purchase.					
		Any investment on					
-							
ON	MIS	the property by development, construction etc.					
6	1						
51		turnet					
A Marti	eep Kau Advocat	Approximate					
	- Autor	Current market					
10	1	value.					
MAN	DIGA	Residential					
	(iv)	Residential	Residential House	Inherited	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
		Buildings:	No. 55, Khushal	residential			
		(including	Enclave, Bhabat,	House in his			
5 V		apartments)	ZirakPur,	native village			
1		- Location(s)	constructed in the	Bibipur Baradih,			
		Survey number(s).	plot of 158 Sq.	Teh. Patti,			
		Area (Total	Yards . Built up	District			
		measurement in	Area is 150 Sq.	Pratapgarh, UP,			
		sq. ft.).Built up	Yards. The said				
1.1		Area (Total	house is self				
		measurement in					
949 1949	-	sq. ft.).Whether	property and was				
		inherited property	purchased in the				
		(Yes or No). Date	month of				
		of purchase in case					
		of self acquired					
2		property. Cost of	was Rs.				
		property (in case	25,00,000/-				
		of purchase at the					
3		time of purchase.)	D. 16 00 000/				
		Any Investment	Rs. 15,00,000/-				
				रुशा लाणा			
			35 - 33	2411 (1141	611		
				201 - 201 (120.	5001		

		on the land by way of development, construction etc.	invested on account of construction etc.				
		Approximate Current market value.	Current Market Value is about Rs. 45,00,000/- (Forty five Lacs only)	Current market value is Rs. 2,00,000/-			
ž	(v)	Others (such as interest in property).	Nil	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above.	Rs. 75,00,000/-	Rs. 82,00,000/-	N.A	N.A.	N.A.

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to Public Financial Institutions and

MMIS

(Note)-Please give separate details of name of Bank, Institution, entity or individual and amount for each item).

Sr	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent- 3
<u>No.</u> (i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank of FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan. Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan. Any other liability	Nil	Construction Loan of Rs. 6,90, 000/- from M/s Dewan Housing Finance Corporation Ld., Bandra, Mumbai,	N.A	N.A.	N.A.
	Grand Total of Liabilities.	Nil	Rs.6,90,000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

N						
SOMAN	p Kau		Nil	N.A. N.A.	N.A. N.A.	N.A N.A.

2-J RIMITIGON

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self---HOUSE WIFE
- (b) Spouse----Employee of "The Tribune Trust" Sector-29-D, Chandigarh.

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the

certificate/diploma/degree course).----- Under primary

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was

completed.)----- Not Applicable

(9) Abstract of the details given in (1) to (8) above:

1. Name of the Candidate: SMT. SUSHILA PATHAK

2. Full postal address: H. NO. 3140, TRIBUNE COLONY, SECTOR 29-D,

CHANDIGARH.

3. Number and Name of the Constituency/ Ward: WARD NO. 10

4. Name of the Political Party which set up the candidate: INDEPENDENT

(Otherwise write Independent')

Number of cases in which conviction order passed: Nil

(other than those referred to in Form 'A')

5. (b) Total number of Pending cases where the Court(s)

have taken cognizance: Nil

6.PAN of	Year for which last income Tax Return filed	Total Income Shown
(a) Candidate-BAHPP1797H	Nil	She is not Income Tax Assesses
(b)Spouse- AOGPP0245N	2020-21	Rs.4,15,329.28/-
(c)Dependents- N.A.		

7. Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees:

Sr.	Description	Self	Spouse	Depen dent-1	Depen dent-2	Depen dent-3
No. A	Moveable Asset (Total Value)	Rs.24,48,807/-	Rs. 27,19,155/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Immovable Asset:		Rs. 82,00,000/-			

2) 7 11 CILLIGUA

B.	i) Purchase Price and Development	Rs. 75,00,000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	Cost of immovable Property.	Rs. 55,00,000/-	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	(Total Value) (ii) Approximate Current Market Price of Asset. (Total Value)	Rs. 75,00,000/-			
8.	Liabilities (i) Government dues (Total)	D- 6 00 000/	N.A.	N.A.	N.A
	 (ii) Loan from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total) 	Rs. 6,90,000/-			

9. Highest educational qualification:

the of form full with School/University education details of (Give certificate/diploma/degree course)------UNDER PRIMARY

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was -----NOT APPLICABLE completed.)

the dependent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this

Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false NDIGP

and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

2 DEC 2021

there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those (a)

mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;

VERIFICATION:

know the deponenet who

preset

E

I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than (b)

Oath Cournessioner Distt. Courts Chandigath

those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above. DEC 2021

Sr. No.

W/S/D of ...

Verified at Chandigarh on this the 2nd day of December, 2021.

Advocate personally known to me

2747-Certified that above statement made on Oath. S.A. before me on ... 2 DEC 2021 at Chandigarh by F. Shont Tensil Inter-eaterpistity 29 and who is identified by Sh. S. M. Tripation

2721 MILLIGA

DEPONENT